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11.

Important Safety Information

Please keep this manual in a safe place for reference.

.Itis important to read this entire manual before assembling and using the equipment.

Safe and efficient use can only be achieved if the equipment is assembled, maintained
and used properly. It is your responsibility to ensure that all users of the equipment are
informed of all warnings and precautions.

.Before starting any exercise program you should consult your doctor to determine if

you have any physical or health conditions that could create a risk to your health and
safety, or prevent you from using the equipment properly. Your doctor's advice is
essential if you are taking medication that affects your heart rate, blood pressure or
cholesterol level.

.Be aware of your body's signals. Incorrect or excessive exercise can damage your

health. Stop exercising if you experience any of the following symptoms: Pain,
tightness in your chest, irregular heartbeat, extreme shortness of breath, feeling light
headed, dizzy or nauseous. If you do experience any of these conditions you should
consult your doctor before continuing with your exercise program.

.Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed for adult

use only.

.Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a protective cover for your floor or

carpet. For safety, the equipment should have at least 0.5 meter of free space all
around it.

. Before using the equipment, check the nuts and bolts are securely tightened.

. The safety level of the equipment can only be maintained if it is regularly examined for

damage and/or wear and tear.

8. Always use the equipment as indicated. If you find any defective components whilst

assembling or checking the equipment, or if you hear any unusual noise coming from
the equipment during use, stop. Do not use the equipment until the problem has been
rectified.

9. Wear suitable clothing whilst using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing which

may get caught in the equipment or that may restrict or prevent movement.

10.The equipment is suitable for domestic, home use only. Maximum weight of user:

120Kg.

The equipment is not suitable for therapeutic use.

12.Care must be taken when lifting or moving the equipment so as not to injure your

back. Always use proper lifting techniques and/or use assistance.
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DIAGRAM No. PART NAME QTY
1 Front Support Frame 1
2 Back Support Frame 1
3 Seat Support Frame 1
4 Backrest Support Frame 1
5 seat Adjustment Frame 1
6 Backrast Adjustment Frame 1
7 Seat Cushion 1
8 Backrest Cushion 1
9 Foot Cap 30760 4
10 Ball Pin 1
i Bolt Ring 1
12 Plug 4
13 Bolt, Round head M10*150 3
14 Bolt, Round head M10*86 1
15 Bolt, Round head M8*35 8
16 Nylock Nut M10 4
17 Washer M10 8
18 Washer M8 8
19 Handle Band 1

EN-2






EN|
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step1: Lift the equipment with back support frame (2) on the ground and insert the ring bolt
(11) in the joint hole.

Step2: Put the front support frame (1) on the ground to make it stand still and insert the
ball pin (10) into the hole of seat adjustment frame (5) and the front support frame (1).

Step3: The seat adjustment frame (5) has four holes to change the angle.
Put the backrest adjustment frame (6) in the fixed six slots of the back support frame (2) so
as to adjust the angle of the backrest cushion (8) as you like.
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Adjust the Back Cushion and the Seat Cushion Position as ilustrations to your favorite, so
as to reach your workout aims.

DAILY MAINTENANCE

1.Lubricate the parts peridically.

2.Check and tighten all the parts of the product before using it.

3.Use a damp towel to clean the bench after using it and avoid chemical solvents for

cleaning.
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Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

Si pre?a di conservare questo manuale in un luogo sicuro per poterlo
consultare facilmente.

1. E importante aver letto per intero questo manuale prima di assemblare e utilizzare
I'attrezzo. Un utilizzo sicuro ed efficace € possibile solo se l'attrezzo viene assemblato,
mantenuto e utilizzato in modo corretto. E vostra responsabilita fare in modo che
chiunque utilizzi l'attrezzo sia stato informato in merito a tutte le avvertenze e
precauzioni d'uso.

2. Prima di iniziare qualsiasi programma di allenamento, € necessario che consultiate il
medico, per stabilire se le vostre condizioni fisiche o mediche potrebbero comportare
un rischio per la vostra salute o sicurezza, o impedire il corretto utilizzo dell'attrezzo da
parte vostra. Il parere del medico & indispensabile se state assumendo farmaci che
regolano la frequenza cardiaca, la pressione sanguigna o i livelli di colesterolo.

3. Prestate attenzione ai segnali che vi invia il vostro corpo. Un allenamento errato o
eccessivo pud danneggiare la vostra salute. Interrompete l'esercizio se accusate
uno dei seguenti sintomi: dolore, senso di oppressione al petto, battito cardiaco
irregolare, respiro eccessivamente corto, capogiri, vertigine o nausea. Se si verifica
una di queste condizioni, dovete consultare il vostro medico prima di continuare |l
programma di allenamento.

4. Tenete l'attrezzo fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici. |l prodotto & stato
progettato esclusivamente per I'utilizzo da parte di adulti.

5. Usate l'attrezzo su una superficie piana e solida, utilizzando una copertura protettiva
per il pavimento o la moquette. Per garantire la sicurezza, intorno all'apparecchio deve
esserci almeno 0,5 m di spazio libero.

6. Prima di utilizzare I'attrezzo, controllate che i dadi e le viti siano ben serrati.

7. La sicurezza dell'attrezzatura sara garantita solo se si effettuano regolari controlli

8. Utilizzate sempre l'apparecchio seguendo i suggerimenti d'uso. Se individuate un
elemento difettoso durante il montaggio o il controllo dell'attrezzo, o se sentite rumori
insoliti provenienti dal prodotto durante il suo uso, fermatevi immediatamente. Non
riutilizzatelo fino a quando il problema sara stato risolto.

9. Indossate un abbigliamento adeguato per utilizzare I'apparecchio. Evitate abiti troppo
larghi, che potrebbero impigliarsi nell'attrezzo, o che possano limitare o impedire i
movimenti.

10. Peso massimo consentito 120 Kg.

11. L'apparecchio non € indicato per scopi terapeutici.

12. Prestate attenzione quando sollevate o spostate |'apparecchio, in modo da non

causare danni alla vostra schiena. Utilizzate sempre le tecniche di sollevamento
adeguate e/o chiedete l'aiuto necessario.

IT-1



DIAGRAMMA DEI COMPONENTI

ARTICOLO No. NOME PARTE QTA’
1 Telaio di supporto anteriore 1
2 Telaio di supporto posteriore 1
3 Telaio di supporto del sedile 1
4 Telaio di supporto dello schienale 1
5 Telaio di regolazione del sedile 1
6 Telaio di regolazione dello schienale 1
7 Cuscino del sedile 1
8 Cuscino dello schienale 1
9 Tappo piede 30*60 4
10 Perno a sfera 1
11 Bullone ad anello 1
12 Tappo 4
13 Bullone a testa sferica M10*150 3
14 Bullone a testa sferica M 10*86 1
15 Bullone a testa sferica M8*35 8
16 Dado in nylon M10 4
17 Rondella M10 8
18 Rondella M8 8
19 Manubrio 1
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Passo 1: Sollevare da terra I'attrezzatura con il telaio di supporto posteriore (2) e inserire il
bullone ad anello (11) nel foro di raccordo,

Passo 2: Appoggiare a terra il telaio di supporto anteriore (1) per tenerlo fermo e inserire il
perno a sfera (10) nel foro del telaio di regolazione del sedile (5) e nel telaio di supporto
anteriore (1).

Passo 3: il telaio di regolazione del sedile (5) ha quattro fori tramite i quali & possibile
modificarne I'angolazione.

Inserire il telaio regolazione schienale (6) nelle sei asole di fissaggio del telaio di supporto
dello schienale (2) in modo da regolare a piacere l'inclinazione del cuscino dello schienale

(8).
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Regolare la posizione del cuscino dello schienale e del cuscino del sedile come illustrato
fino a raggiungere la posizione desiderata, in modo da potervi allenare come desiderate.

MANUTENZIONE QUOTIDIANA

1. Lubrificare periodicamente le parti,

2.Controllare e stringere tutte le parti del prodotto prima di utilizzarlo.

3.Utilizzare un panno umido per pulire la panca dopo I'uso ed evitare I'uso di solventi
chimici per la pulizia.
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Importantes informations de sécurité

Veuillez garder ce manuel pour un éventuel besoin futur

1. Il est important de lire entierement ce manuel avant montage et
utilisation. Une utilisation efficace en toute sécurité peut seulement étre
accomplie si I'appareil est monté, entretenu et utilisé convenablement. Il
est de votre responsabilité de vous assurer que tous les utilisateurs de cet
éguipg{:r,nent sont informés de tous les avertissements et informations de
securité.

2. Avant de commencer toute session d’exercice, vous devez consulter
votre docteur afin de déterminer si vous avez un probléme physique ou
de santé qui pourrait vous occasionner des risques de blessure grave.
L’avis et diagnostic de votre docteur est essentiel, surtout si vous avez
un traitement médical en cours.

3.Soyez attentif aux signaux de votre corps. Un exercice incorrect ou
entrainement excessif peut nuire a votre santé. Arréter toute forme
d’exercice si vous ressentez un des symptdbmes suivants : douleur,
oppressement poitrine, pouls irrégulier, difficultés respiratoires, téte qui
tourne, vertige ou nausee. Si vous rencontrez un de ses états, veuillez
consulter votre médecin avant de reprendre le moindre exercice.

4.Tenir vos enfants et animaux a I'écart du matériel. Cet appareil est destiné
uniquement a une utilisation par un adulte.

5.L’appareil sur un sol plat et stable avec un tapis de protection. Pour des
raisons de sécurité, votre appareil doit étre libéré de tout objet dans un
périmétre de 0,5 m minimum.

6. Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, vérifier que les écrous et boulons soient
correctement serres.

7.Le niveau de sécurité de l'appareil peut seulement étre maintenu s'il est
régulierement contrélé afin de prévenir toute usure.

8. Toujours utiliser I'appareil comme indiqué. Si vous trouvez le moindre
défaut lorsque vous Montez ou vérifiez votre appareil ou encore si vous
entendez un bruit suspect, arrétez immédiatement d’utiliser I'appareil. Et
cela jusqu’a ce que le probléme soit résolu.

9.Porter une tenue adéquate lorsque vous souhaitez faire un exercice. Eviter
de porter des vétements longs ou bijoux qui pourraient s’accrocher et vous
causer de graves blessures.

10. Cet appareil a été testé et a obtenu la certication norme EN957 sous la
catégorie H.C. Il est destiné a un usage domestique uniquement. Poids
maximum recommandeé :120 Kg

11. Cet équipement n’est pas destiné a un usage thérapeutique.

12. La plus grande précaution est de rigueur quand vous déplacez votre
équipement.
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LISTE DES COMPOSANTS

No. NOM DE PIECE QTE
1 Cadre de support avant 1
2 Cadre de support du dossier 1
3 Cadre de support du siege 1
4 Cadre de support du dossier 1
5 Cadre de réglage du siege 1
6 Cadre de réglage du dossier 1
7 Coussin du siege 1
8 Coussin du dossier 1
9 Chapeau de pied 30 *60 4
10 Goupille a bille 1
11 Boulon a bague 1
12 Bouchon 4
13 Boulon, téte ronde M10*150 3
14 Boulon, téte ronde M 10*86 1
15 Boulon, téte ronde M8*35 8
16 Ecrou Nylock M10 4
17 Rondelle M10 8
18 Rondelle M8 8
19 Bande de poignée 1
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INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

Etape 1 : Soulevez I'équipement avec cadre de support arriére (2) sur le sol et insérez le
boulon a bague (11) dans le trou de joint,

Etape 2: Mettez le cadre de support avant (1) sur le sol pour le rendre immobile et insérez
la goupille a billes (10) dans le trou du cadre de réglage du siége (5) et du cadre de sup-
port avant (1).

Etape 3: Le cadre de réglage du siége (5) a quatre trous pour changer I'angle.
Placez le cadre de réglage du dossier (6) dans les six fentes fixes du cadre de support
arriere (2) afin de régler I'angle du coussin du dossier (8) comme vous le souhaitez.
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Réglez la position du coussin du dossier et du coussin du siége selon les illustrations de
votre choix, afin d'atteindre vos objectifs d'entrainement.

ENTRETIEN QUOTIDIEN

1.Lubrifiez les piéces périodiquement,

2.Vérifiez et serrez toutes les parties du produit avant utilisation.

3.Utilisez une serviette humide pour nettoyer le banc aprés I'avoir utilisé et évitez les
solvants chimiques pour le nettoyage.
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Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch an einem sicheren Ort
zur spateren Bezugnahme auf.

1. Es ist wichtig, dieses gesamte Handbuch vor dem Zusammenbau und der Benutzung
der Ausrustung zu lesen. Eine sichere und effiziente Nutzung ist nur gewahrleistet,
wenn die Ausriustung richtig zusammengebaut, gewartet und verwendet wird. Es liegt
in lhrer Verantwortung, sicherzustellen, dass alle Benutzer der Ausristung Uber alle
Warnungen und Vorsichtsmalinahmen informiert sind.

2. Bevor Sie mit einem Trainingsprogramm beginnen, sollten Sie lhren Arzt konsultie-
ren, um festzustellen, ob Sie kdrperliche oder gesundheitliche Bedingungen haben,
die ein Risiko fur Ihre Gesundheit und Sicherheit darstellen oder Sie daran hindern
konnten, die Gerate richtig zu benutzen. Der Rat lhres Arztes ist besonders wichtig,
wenn Sie Medikamente einnehmen, die lhre Herzfrequenz, Ihren Blutdruck oder Ihren
Cholesterinspiegel beeinflussen.

3. Achten Sie auf die Signale Ihres Korpers. Falsches oder ibermafiges Training kann
Ihrer Gesundheit schaden. Beenden Sie das Training, wenn Sie eines der folgenden
Symptome bemerken: Schmerzen, Engegefuhl in der Brust, unregelmafiger Her-
zschlag, extreme Kurzatmigkeit, Schwindel, Benommenheit oder Ubelkeit. Wenn Sie
eines dieser Symptome verspuren, sollten Sie vor der Fortsetzung Ihres Trainingspro-
gramms lhren Arzt konsultieren.

4. Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere vom Gerat fern. Das Gerat ist nur fur die Benutzung
durch Erwachsene vorgesehen.

5. Verwenden Sie das Gerat auf einer festen, ebenen Flache mit einem Schutziberzug
fur Inren Boden oder Teppich. Aus Sicherheitsgrunden sollte das Gerat rundherum
mindestens 0,5 Meter Freiraum haben.

6. Uberpriifen Sie vor der Benutzung des Geréts, ob alle Muttern und Schrauben fest
angezogen sind.

7. Das Sicherheitsniveau des Gerats kann nur aufrechterhalten werden, wenn es
regelmafdig auf Schaden und/oder Verschleild gepruft wird.

8. Verwenden Sie das Gerat stets wie angegeben. Wenn Sie beim Zusammenbauen
oder Uberpriifen des Gerats defekte Teile feststellen oder wahrend der Benutzung
ungewodhnliche Gerausche horen, stoppen Sie. Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht, bis
das Problem behoben ist.

9. Tragen Sie geeignete Kleidung bei der Benutzung des Gerats. Vermeiden Sie das
Tragen von lockerer Kleidung, die im Gerat hangen bleiben oder die Bewegung
einschranken oder verhindern kdnnte.

10. Das Gerat ist nur fur den hauslichen Gebrauch geeignet. Maximales Benutzerge-
wicht: 120 kg.

11. Das Gerat ist nicht fur therapeutische Zwecke geeignet.

12. Beim Heben oder Bewegen des Gerats ist Vorsicht geboten, um Ruckenverletzun-
gen zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie stets richtige Hebetechniken und/oder holen Sie
sich Hilfe.
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KOMPONENTEN-DIAGRAMM

No. TEILNAME QTY
1 Vorderer Tragrahmen 1
2 Hinterer Tragrahmen 1
3 Sitztragrahmen 1
4 Ruckenlehnen-Tragrahmen 1
3 Sitzverstellrahmen 1
6 Ruckenlehnenverstellrahmen 1
7 Sitzkissen 1
8 Ruckenlehnenkissen 1
9 FuBRkappe 30*60 4
10 Kugelstift 1
11 Schraubring 1
12 Stopfen 4
13 Schraube, Rundkopf M10*150 3
14 Schraube, Rundkopf M10*86 1
15 Schraube, Rundkopf M8*35 8
16 Nylock-Mutter M10 4
17 Unterlegscheibe M10 8
18 Unterlegscheibe M8 8
19 Griffband 1
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Schritt 1: Heben Sie die Ausrustung mit dem Rickentragerrahmen (2) auf den Boden und
stecken Sie den Ringbolzen (11) in das Gelenkloch.

Schritt 2: Stellen Sie den vorderen Tragerrahmen (1) auf den Boden, damit er stabil steht,
und stecken Sie den Kugelstift (10) in das Loch des Sitzverstellrahmens (5) und des
vorderen Tragerrahmens (1).

Schritt 3: Der Sitzverstellrahmen (5) hat vier Locher, um den Winkel zu verandern.
Setzen Sie den Ruckenlehnenverstellrahmen (6) in die sechs festen Schlitze des Ricken-
tragerrahmens (2), um den Winkel des Ruckenpolsters (8) nach Belieben einzustellen.
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Passen Sie die Ruckenlehne und die Sitzkissenposition gemaf den Abbildungen nach
Ihrem Geschmack an, um lhre Trainingsziele zu erreichen.

TAGLICHE WARTUNG

1. Schmieren Sie die Teile regelmafig.

2. Uberpriifen und ziehen Sie alle Teile des Produkts vor der Benutzung fest.

3. Verwenden Sie nach der Benutzung ein feuchtes Tuch, um die Bank zu reinigen, und
vermeiden Sie chemische Losungsmittel zur Reinigung.
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Informacioén importante de seguridad

Por favor, guarde este manual en un lugar seguro para futu-
ras consultas.

1. Es importante leer este manual completo antes de ensamblar y usar el
equipo. El uso seguro y eficiente solo se puede lograr si el equipo se ensamb-
la, mantiene y utiliza correctamente. Es su responsabilidad asegurarse de que
todos los usuarios del equipo estén informados de todas las advertencias y
precauciones.

2. Antes de comenzar cualquier programa de ejercicios, debe consultar a su
meédico para determinar si tiene alguna condicion fisica o de salud que pueda
representar un riesgo para su salud y seguridad, o impedirle usar el equipo
correctamente. El consejo de su médico es esencial si esta tomando medica-
mentos que afectan su ritmo cardiaco, presion arterial o nivel de colesterol.

3. Esté atento a las sefales de su cuerpo. El ejercicio incorrecto o excesivo
puede dafar su salud. Deténgase si experimenta alguno de los siguientes
sintomas: dolor, opresion en el pecho, latido irregular del corazon, dificultad
extrema para respirar, sensacion de mareo, aturdimiento o nauseas. Si experi-
menta alguna de estas condiciones, debe consultar a su médico antes de
continuar con su programa de ejercicios.

4. Mantenga a los nifios y mascotas alejados del equipo. El equipo esta diseia-
do solo para uso de adultos.

5. Utilice el equipo sobre una superficie sdlida, plana y nivelada con una cubierta
protectora para su suelo o alfombra. Por seguridad, el equipo debe tener al
menos 0,5 metros de espacio libre alrededor.

6. Antes de usar el equipo, verifique que las tuercas y tornillos estén bien apreta-
dos.

7. El nivel de seguridad del equipo solo se puede mantener si se examina regu-
larmente en busca de dafios y/o desgaste.

8. Siempre use el equipo segun las indicaciones. Si encuentra algun componen-
te defectuoso durante el montaje o la revision del equipo, o si escucha algun
ruido inusual proveniente del equipo durante su uso, deténgase. No utilice el
equipo hasta que el problema haya sido solucionado.

9. Use ropa adecuada mientras utiliza el equipo. Evite usar ropa suelta que
pueda engancharse en el equipo o que pueda restringir o impedir el movimien-
to.

10. El equipo es adecuado solo para uso domeéstico. Peso maximo del usuario:
120 kg.

11. El equipo no es adecuado para uso terapéutico.

12. Se debe tener cuidado al levantar o mover el equipo para no lesionarse la
espalda. Siempre use técnicas adecuadas de levantamiento y/o solicite ayuda.
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DIAGRAMA DE COMPONENTES

No. NOMBRE DE LA PIEZA QTY
1 Marco de soporte delantero 1
2 Marco de soporte trasero 1
3 Marco de soporte del asiento 1
4 Marco de soporte del respaldo 1
5 Estructura de ajuste del asiento 1
6 Estructura de ajuste del respaldo 1
7 Cojin del asiento 1
8 Cojin del respaldo 1
9 Tapa de pie 30*60 4
10 Pasador de bola 1
11 Anillo de perno 1
12 Tapon 4
13 Perno, cabeza redonda M10*150 3
14 Perno, cabeza redonda M10*86 1
15 Perno, cabeza redonda M8*35 8
16 Tuerca Nylock M10 4
17 Arandela M10 8
18 Arandela M8 8
19 Banda de mango 1
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Paso 1: Levante el equipo con el marco de soporte trasero (2) en el suelo e inserte el
perno de anillo (11) en el orificio de la junta.

Paso 2: Coloque el marco de soporte delantero (1) en el suelo para que se mantenga
firme e inserte el pasador esférico (10) en el orificio del marco de ajuste del asiento (5) y
el marco de soporte delantero (1).

Paso 3: El marco de ajuste del asiento (5) tiene cuatro orificios para cambiar el angulo.
Coloque el marco de ajuste del respaldo (6) en las seis ranuras fijas del marco de soporte
trasero (2) para ajustar el angulo del cojin del respaldo (8) segun desee.
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Ajuste el cojin trasero y la posicion del cojin del asiento segun las ilustraciones a su gusto,
para alcanzar sus objetivos de entrenamiento.

MANTENIMIENTO DIARIO

1. Lubrique las piezas peridodicamente.

2. Revise y apriete todas las piezas del producto antes de usarlo.

3. Use una toalla humeda para limpiar el banco después de usarlo y evite los disolventes
quimicos para la limpieza.
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If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care centre.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

W| I‘ enquiries@mbhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7RH
MADE IN CHINA

Sivous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

V |4 aosom@mbhfrance.fr

Importé par/Fabricant/REP:
MH France

2, rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte
an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

@ 0049-0(40)-87408465
W. '4 service@aosom.de

Importeur/Hersteller/REP:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstrafie 309
D-20537 Hamburg
Germany

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencion al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

Wl |4 atencioncliente@aosom.es

Importador/Fabricante/REP:

Spanish Aosom, S.L.

C/Roc Gros, n°15. 08550, Els Hostalets de
Balenya, Spain.

B66295775

atencioncliente@aosom.es

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

M info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
I nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

M clienti@aosom.it
IMPORTATO DA/Produttore/REP:
AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA
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